Amount
3,350.00

910.00

15,000.00

90,000.00

3,673.68

50,000.00

40,000.00

50,000.00

7,500.00

Council Capital Projects
January 14, 2025
Work Session

Recipient
Northside Common Market Corp.
Adina Tatum

LFUCG - Environmental Services
Heather Wilson
1105-313201-3703-71299

LFUCG - Parks and Recreation
Michelle Kosieniak
1105-707602-7221-90321

LFUCG - Division of Engineering
Doug Burton
1105-303202-3251-91714

LexArts
Ame Sweetall

LFUCG - Parks and Recreation
Michelle Kosieniak
1105-707602-7221-91014

Union Benevolent Society #28 Inc.
Phyllis S. Alcorn

LFUCG - Parks and Recreation
Michelle Kosieniak

LexArts
Ame Sweetall

Purpose
To assist with cost of equipment upgrades
to improve the community kitchen

For a tree planting in the 2nd District

For the Davis Park basketball courts
project

To design and construct sidewalks at the
Woodspoint and Fincastle intersection

For Lexington's Freedom Train/
Lexington's Underground Railroad project
to establish a monument of Lewis and
Harriet Hayden

For Tates Creek golf course parking lot
improvements

For the lodge renovation project

For the Veterans Park Babe Ruth
concession stand design

For elevator improvements






	For Packet

