## Council Capital Projects January 14, 2025 Work Session

Amount	Recipient	Purpose
\$ 3,350.00	Northside Common Market Corp. Adina Tatum	To assist with cost of equipment upgrades to improve the community kitchen
\$ 910.00	LFUCG - Environmental Services Heather Wilson 1105-313201-3703-71299	For a tree planting in the 2nd District
\$ 15,000.00	LFUCG - Parks and Recreation Michelle Kosieniak 1105-707602-7221-90321	For the Davis Park basketball courts project
\$ 90,000.00	LFUCG - Division of Engineering Doug Burton 1105-303202-3251-91714	To design and construct sidewalks at the Woodspoint and Fincastle intersection
\$ 3,673.68	LexArts Ame Sweetall	For Lexington's Freedom Train/ Lexington's Underground Railroad project to establish a monument of Lewis and Harriet Hayden
\$ 50,000.00	LFUCG - Parks and Recreation Michelle Kosieniak 1105-707602-7221-91014	For Tates Creek golf course parking lot improvements
\$ 40,000.00	Union Benevolent Society #28 Inc. Phyllis S. Alcorn	For the lodge renovation project
\$ 50,000.00	LFUCG - Parks and Recreation Michelle Kosieniak	For the Veterans Park Babe Ruth concession stand design
\$ 7,500.00	LexArts Ame Sweetall	For elevator improvements